

## Equinox Edusolutions Pvt. Ltd. (1)

## **EQUINOX EDUSOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. (INDIA)**

Mumbai | (+91) - 8655 - 763 - 730 | rajendra.rane@equinoxedu.in

August 31st, 2020

## **To Whom It May Concern**

This letter certifies that <u>Ms. Shania D. Pereira</u> is an employee in the role of <u>Subject Matter Expert</u> for the subject <u>Biology</u> with <u>Equinox Edusolutions Pvt. Ltd. (I)</u> from 1<sup>st</sup> May to 31<sup>st</sup> August 2020.

During her time with Equinox Edusolutions Pvt. Ltd. (I), Ms. Shania D. Pereira has remained dedicated and loyal to her work and responsibilities with our company. Her responsibilities included creating content on various topics, reviewing the work done by others, rectifying it, checking for any plagiarism in the document, etc. She has done an exemplary job while in this role. It was a great pleasure working with Ms. Shania D. Pereira for her employment duration and she proved herself as one of the most important assets of the organization.

Ms. Shania D. Pereira is very hard working. She has always followed instructions of her seniors. The company found her very helpful and efficient in various activities.

We wish her all success in the future.

Sincerely,

**Dr. Rajendra R. Rane** EQUINOX EDUSOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. (INDIA)